Freedom of Information Request - Councillor breaches of code

Date received 12/2/21

Request:

1.In 2020 how many times was your council's Monitoring Officer tasked with investigating the actions of a (i) councillor for your authority or (ii) a parish councillor in relation to an allegation/claim that they had breached any code or guidance into how they should conduct themselves.

2. For each case where the Monitoring Officer ruled there was a breach please provide details of the case and specifically (i) what council the councillor was a member of and (ii) a brief summary of the conduct and (iii) any sanction that was recommended.

Response:

1.(i) – 2

1.(ii) – 0

.

2. There were no breaches of code.